# -OP \$40.00 31581

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 06/30/2006     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                              |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| ICON AVIATION LLC |          | 106/30/2006 1  | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ICON AIRCRAFT, INC.   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12511 Beatrice Street |  |
| City:           | Los Angeles           |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 90066                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3158102 | ICON AIRCRAFT |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)864-2044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-266-4700

Email: MRG@TechMark.com, MPV@TechMark.com

Correspondent Name: TechMark a Law Corporation
Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road, 2nd Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Martin R. Greenstein

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124-5273

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ICONAIRCRAFT-3158102 MRGR |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Martin R. Greenstein      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0267

900108499

| Signature:   | /Martin R Greenstein/ |
|--|-----------------------|
| Date:  | 06/09/2008            |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert of Merger_IconAviation-IconAircraft#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger_IconAviation-IconAircraft#page2.tif |                       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0268

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ICON AVIATION LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ICON AIRCRAFT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ICON
AIRCRAFT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

41.5.51.3.5

060632187

8100M

Harriet Smith Window Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4874417

DATE: 07-03-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0269

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 06/30/2006 FILED 02:44 PM 06/30/2006 SRV 060632187 - 4155135 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ICON AVIATION LLC
(a California limited liability)

WITH AND INTO

ICON AIRCRAFT, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Icon Aircraft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Icon Aviation LLC, a California limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Icon Aircraft, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on filing.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1461 12th St., Unit B, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of Icon Aircraft, Inc., as in existence prior to the Merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2006.

ICON AIRCRAFT, INC.

3у: Д

Kirk Hawkins

Chief Executive Officer and President

{00022656.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008**